

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05.10.2016
COURT NO. : 01
ITEM NO. : 71

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6169 OF 2015

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
VERSUS

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4879/2015."**

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that none of the parties have filed statment of case.

Service of NLPA is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court for Pre-final hearing with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri ,Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR