## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. . & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2929 OF 2020 IS TO BE LIST BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2929/2020 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 74447/2020

IA No. 74447/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## C.A. No. 2929/2020

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

However Mr. Aditya Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for sole respondent. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of said respondent.

After expiry of said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar